S

THE IMPACT OF GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (GST)

TOWARDS HOUSEHOLD INCOME EARNER

HENRYTHA JOSEPH

2015851564

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (ECONOMIC)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA

KOTA KINABALU

28 JUNE 2019



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

<

S~

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

(HONS) ECONOMIC
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU
“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK?”
| am Henrytha Joseph (I/C Number: 890112-12-6108)
Hereby, declare that,

o This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or
overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
degrees.

o This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except
where otherwise stated.

o All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my

information have been specifically acknowledgements.

Signature: Date:




TITLE PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLES OF CONTENT
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

ABSTRACT
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1  PROBLEM STATEMENT
1.2 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
1.3 SIGNIFICANT OF RESEARCH
1.4  SCOPE AND LIMITATION
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 INTRODUCTION
21  THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
2.2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.3  CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK
24  RESEARCH HYPOTHESIS
2.5 RESEARCH QUESTION

PAGE

V-Vi
vii

viii

6-9
9-11

11-12
12-13
13



TABLE:
TABLE 3.1.0

TABLE4.1.1

TABLE 4.1.2

TABLE 4.1.3

TABLE 4.2.1:

TABLE 4.2.2

TABLE 4.2.1

TABLE 4.3.1

TABLE 4.3.2.1

TABLE 4.3.2.2

LIST OF TABLES

List of selected countries

Levin-Lin-Chu Test

Breitung Test

Im-Pesaran-Shin

Breusch-Pagan Lagrange Multiple
Hausman Test

Independent variable and dependent

variable coefficient correlation.

Durbin Watson result
Independent variable analysis.

Independent variable after drop 1 variable

viii

PAGES
14

23

25

27

28

28

29

30

31

32



ABSTRACT

This research is about the study of how goods and services tax (GST) impact on household
income earner. Due to the issues arising from the implementation of the GST which government
believes that its can reduce the tax evasion and caused the existence of level of society according
to their level income, increasingly in consumer price index (CPI) rate revert to long term
average, regarding to the growth of small medium industry (SME) and GST also dealing in sales
and service model of business. The significant of this study is to know the impact, increasing or
decreasing the standard of living of household and also the benefits will gain from the
implementation of GST. This study has run panel unit root test, breusch pagan godfrey and
diagnostic  check method with regression model GDPPC=1.9307- 0.0871POP-
0.0431GOV+0.0582PIT- 0.2726RIR+ 0.1165GST+ ¢ to test the hypothesis of this study. How
government control and consumer understanding is the most important to develop this kind of

new tax introduced.



