

THE IMPACT OF GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (GST) TOWARDS HOUSEHOLD INCOME EARNER

HENRYTHA JOSEPH

2015851564

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (ECONOMIC) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU

28 JUNE 2019

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

(HONS) ECONOMIC

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA

KOTA KINABALU

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I am Henrytha Joseph

(I/C Number: 890112-12-6108)

Hereby, declare that,

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledgements.

Signature: _____

Date:_____

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TITLE PAGE	i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ii
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLES OF CONTENT	v-vi
LIST OF FIGURES	vii
LIST OF TABLES	viii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	ix
ABSTRACT	х

CHAPTER 1	INT	RODUCTION	
	1.0	INTRODUCTION	1
	1.1	PROBLEM STATEMENT	2-3
	1.2	RESEARCH OBJECTIVES	3
	1.3	SIGNIFICANT OF RESEARCH	3-4
	1.4	SCOPE AND LIMITATION	4-5
CHAPTER 2	LITI	ERATURE REVIEW	
	2.0	INTRODUCTION	6
	2.1	THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK	6-9
	2.2	LITERATURE REVIEW	9-11

- 2.3 CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK 11-12
- 2.4RESEARCH HYPOTHESIS12-132.5RESEARCH QUESTION13

LIST OF TABLES

TABLE:		PAGES
TABLE 3.1.0	List of selected countries	14
TABLE 4.1.1	Levin-Lin-Chu Test	23
TABLE 4.1.2	Breitung Test	25
TABLE 4.1.3	Im-Pesaran-Shin	27
TABLE 4.2.1:	Breusch-Pagan Lagrange Multiple	28
TABLE 4.2.2	Hausman Test	28
TABLE 4.2.1	Independent variable and dependent	
	variable coefficient correlation.	29
TABLE 4.3.1	Durbin Watson result	30
TABLE 4.3.2.1	Independent variable analysis.	31
TABLE 4.3.2.2	Independent variable after drop 1 variable	32

ABSTRACT

This research is about the study of how goods and services tax (GST) impact on household income earner. Due to the issues arising from the implementation of the GST which government believes that its can reduce the tax evasion and caused the existence of level of society according to their level income, increasingly in consumer price index (CPI) rate revert to long term average, regarding to the growth of small medium industry (SME) and GST also dealing in sales and service model of business. The significant of this study is to know the impact, increasing or decreasing the standard of living of household and also the benefits will gain from the implementation of GST. This study has run panel unit root test, breusch pagan godfrey and GDPPC=1.9307-0.0871POPdiagnostic check method with regression model 0.0431GOV+0.0582PIT- 0.2726RIR+ 0.1165GST+ ε to test the hypothesis of this study. How government control and consumer understanding is the most important to develop this kind of new tax introduced.